3733.

APPROVAL, CONTRACT OF STATE OF OHIO WITH E. H. LATHAM COMPANY, COLUMBUS, OHIO, FOR GENERAL CONTRACT WORK, EXCLUSIVE OF ELECTRIC WIRING, PLUMBING, SEWER, GAS, HEATING AND VENTILATING, GYMNASIUM, OHIO UNIVERSITY, ATHENS, AT A COST OF \$219,358—SURETY BOND EXECUTED BY GLOBE INDEMNITY COMPANY.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, November 18, 1922.

Hon. Leon C. Herrick, Director, Department of Highways and Public Works, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR:—You have submitted to me for approval a contract (five copies) between the State of Ohio, acting by the Department of Highways and Public Works, and E. H. Latham Co., a partnership, of Columbus, Ohio. This contract is for the general contract, exclusive of electric wiring, plumbing, sewer, gas, heating and ventilating, of a gymnasium at the Ohio University, Athens, Ohio, and calls for an expenditure of Two Hundred and Nineteen Thousand, Three Hundred and Fifty-eight Dollars (\$219,358.00).

Accompanying said contract is a bond to insure faithful performance, executed by Globe Indemnity Company.

I have before me the certificate of the Director of Finance that there is an unencumbered balance legally appropriated sufficient to cover the obligations of this contract.

Finding said contract and bond in proper legal form, I have this day noted my approval thereon, and return same to you herewith, together with all other data submitted to me in this connection.

Respectfully,
John G. Price,
Attorney-General.

3734.

APPROVAL, CONTRACT OF STATE OF OHIO WITH THE B.L. LEHMAN COMPANY, DAYTON, OHIO, FOR PLUMBING, HEATING, TUBER-CULOSIS SHACKS, DAYTON STATE HOSPITAL, DAYTON, AT A COST OF \$1,040—SURETY BOND EXECUTED BY UNITED STATES FIDELITY AND GUARANTY COMPANY.

Columbus, Ohio, November 18, 1922.

Hon. Leon C. Herrick, Director, Department of Highways and Public Works, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR:—You have submitted to me for approval a contract (four copies) between the State of Ohio, acting by the Department of Highways and Public Works, and the B. L. Lehman Company, a corporation, incorporated under the laws

,

of Ohio, Dayton, Ohio. This contract is for the plumbing and heating contract for two story portion and solariums, tuberculosis shacks, Dayton State Hospital, Dayton, Ohio, and calls for an expenditure of One Thousand and Forty Dollars (\$1,040.00).

Accompanying said contract in a bond to insure faithful performance, executed by United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company.

I have before me the certificate of the Director of Finance that there is an unencumbered balance legally appropriated sufficient to cover the obligations of this contract.

Finding said contract and bond in proper legal form, I have this day noted my approval thereon, and return same to you herewith, together with all other data submitted to me in this connection.

Respectfully,

JOHN G. PRICE,

Attorney-General.

3735.

APPROVAL, CONTRACT OF STATE OF OHIO WITH IRON CITY ENGINEERING COMPANY, PITTSBURGH, PA. FOR ELECTRIC WIRING, GYMNASIUM, OHIO UNIVERSITY, ATHENS, AT A COST OF \$2,907.73
—SURETY BOND EXECUTED BY GLOBE INDEMNITY COMPANY.

Columbus, Ohio, November 18, 1922.

Hon. Leon C. Herrick, Director, Department of Highways and Public Works, Columbus, Ohio.

Dear Sir:—You have submitted to me for approval a contract (four copies) between the state of Ohio, acting by the Department of Highways and Public Works, and Iron City Engineering Company, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of New Jersey, of Pittsburgh, Pa. This contract is for the electric wiring for gymnasium at the Ohio University, Athens, Ohio, and calls for an expenditure of Two Thousand, Nine Hundred and Seven and 73/100 Dollars (\$2,907.73).

Accompanying said contract is a bond to insure faithful performance, executed by Globe Indemnity Company.

I have before me the certificate of the Director of Finance that there is an unencumbered balance legally appropriated sufficient to cover the obligations of this contract.

Finding said contract and bond in proper legal form, I have this day noted my approval thereon, and return same to you herewith, together with all other data submitted to me in this connection.

Respectfully,

JOHN G. PRICE,

Attorney-General.